Eaton DC Power Solutions
SC100 System Controller
The Eaton® SC100 System
Controller is a control and
monitoring solution for the
Eaton 3G power solutions.
It provides a full suite of system
control functions including
Temperature Compensation,
Equalize and Fast Charge.
A comprehensive range of
alarms and alarm notification
options are available, including
SMS, relay contacts and
modem dial out to
PowerManagerII.
The SC100 is supplied
preconfigured with either a
default configuration file, or
with one factory customized for
a particular application. This
ensures fast and problem free
installation.
If on-site changes are needed
then these can be easily made
from the front panel or with a
Windows PC using DCTools
configuration software.
 The front panel incorporates a
high-resolution back-lit LCD
display with easy to read
characters and easy to use
menu system.
All system values and alarms
can be displayed and the
keypad provides easy access to
check or edit settings.
The SC100 works with a
separate system I/O board for
powerful and user-friendly
interfacing.
Typical Applications:
• 24V and 48V power
systems
• Wireless cell sites and
switches
• Transmission terminals
Options:
• External GSM or PSTN
modem
 Features
• Comprehensive system control functions
• Supports PSTN and GSM external modems
• User-friendly menus
• Pre-loaded customized configuration file
• Complies with international standards
• Setup via DCTools configuration software
• Language options
• Low cost
Technical Specifications
Operation
Supply Voltage
Range
 19 to 60Vdc
Operating Range  -10 to +70 °C [14 to 158 °F]
Input/Output
with IOBGP-00
Analog inputs  Current sensor (3), Bus voltage (1), Temperature
(2)
Digital inputs  4 Internal (pre-defined), 6 external (user-defined)
LVD contactor
outputs
 2
Relay outputs  6 Voltage free, NO-C-NC, 0.5A @ 100VDC
Screw terminal block, 0.5mm2 - 2.0mm2
conductors
Communications
Interfaces
Physical  RS232
Software  S3P, MII
Management
software
 DCTools configuration / local management
software.
PowerManagerII remote management software.
User Interface
Display   Back-lit dot matrix LCD 128 x 128 pixel
Adjustable viewing angle
Keypad   4 keys
Language
Options
 English: Standard
Other languages by arrangement.
Indicators   Power on, Critical/major alarm, Minor alarm
Mechanical
Dimensions
H,W,D
 SC100: 133.5mm (3U), 44.5mm, 60mm
IOBGP: 106mm, 175mm, 18mm
Mounting  SC100: rectifier slot or flush panel mount
Orientation: vertical or horizontal
IOBGP: panel mount
Datalogging
Event Log  100 records
Options
Modem
communications
 PSTN or GSM. Requires external modem.
Certifications
China  MII
North America  FCC Verification, IC
Europe  CE
Australia /
New Zealand
 C-tick
In the interests of continual product improvement all specifications are
subject to change without notice.
Email: dc.info@eaton.com
Internet: www.eaton.com/telecompower
Eaton, CellSure, SiteSure, DCTools and
PowerManager are trade names,
trademarks, and/or service marks of
Eaton Corporation or its subsidiaries and
affiliates. All other trademarks are
property of their respective owners.
© 2009 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
SC100/IOBGP C